570/ 965-ROC K
FAX 570-965-2636
RR 3 Box 249, Meshoppen PA 18630

THE MANAGEMENT AND STAFF OF ROCK MOUNTAIN SPORTING CLAYS WOULD LIKE TO THANK YOU FOR
PARTICIPATING IN THE 1999 PENNSYLVANIA STATE SPORTING CLAYS CHAMPIONSHIP ON JULY 17-18, 1999.
PRELIMINARY, SUB-GAUGE, AND COMPETITION 5-STAND EVENTS WERE ALSO HELD DURING THE WEEKEND.
PARTICIPANTS ~ 262 (WHICH INCLUDED 7 CURRENTS ONLY).

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL THE WINNERS! FOLLOWING ARE THE TROPHY CHAMPIONS (PENNSYLVANIA

RESIDENTS ONLY WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE HOA OUT OF STATE CHAMPION):

99 PENNSYLVANIA STATE CHAMPION - KEN PIESTRAK ~ 180

RUNNER-UP ~ CARL JOORMAN —~

177

OUT OF STATE CHAMPION —~ JOEN DEVITO - 182

MASTER CLASS
1 - BOB BERGAMINO - 172
2 -DARYL MULL - 169

3 ~JOE ZEITLER - 165

BCLASS

1 -DAVE COOLEY - 163

2 - MICHAEL BRENNAN - 159
3 -ED.ALBRIGHT - 158

ECLASS

1 - JIM MUNHANIOHL - 146
2 - MICHAEL HITE - 145

3 ~CARLOS POLIDURA ~ 144

SUB-JR

1 - CHRIS MCCLELLAND - 149
2 - CLINTON BAKER - 138

3 - TIM BLACK, JR - 134

LADY

1 - JANE FINLAY - 146

2 - SHERRI MEGARGEE - 143
3 — VALERIE GRIFFIN - 134

AA CLASS

1-TERRY ACHEY - 177
2 - MEDRIC JONES - 177
3 - ED MUMFORD - 175

CCLASS

1-CHIP GOOD - 171

2 - ELDON LARUE - 169

3 - ERIC HACKENBERGER - 164

OPEN CLASS

1 -ED ZAMPELLI - 160

2 - GREG SMITH - 154

3 - STEPHEN CRUSE - 153

JUNIOR

1-BRIAN FARRELL - 160
2 - JARED RUMER - 147
3 - JASON MAY - 141

SENIOR

1-FRED ABBOTT - 166
2 - MARK KANE - 164
3 - VIC AMEYE - 161

A CLASS

1 - BILL PLUSH - 169

2 — JIM GOODHART - 168
3 - DUANE MOCK - 168

DCLASS
1 - DEMAREE HITE - 166

2 - THOMAS MORRETT - 157
3 - TERRY MCHENRY - 154

HUNTER CLASS

1 -BARRY ARCHIBALD - 151
2 -BOB HOLDSWORTH - 142
3 - JASON MAY - 141

VETERAN

1 -ED STROIK - 148

2 -HARRY MULL, JR - 145
3 - GEORGE CURTIN - 139

3-STAND COMPETITION

HOA CHAMPION - BOB BERGAMINO
AA CHAMPION - ED KOZLOWSKI

A CHAMPION - BOB ZEIGLER

B CHAMPION - ED ALBRIGHT

C CHAMPION - CHERYL BROWN

D CHAMPION - FRANCIS CURRAN

E CHAMPION ~ SHERRI MEGARGEE

20 GAUGE

HOA CHAMPION ~ BRYAN HYNICKA
AA CHAMPION - JEFF KREAMER

A CHAMPION - AL BISHOP

B CHAMPION - ROBERT JAMISON

C CHAMPION - FRANK SREBRO

D CHAMPION - TERRY MCHENRY

E CHAMPION ~ JOHN BARTMAN

410

HOA CHAMPION - ED KOZLOWSKI
AA CHAMPION -~ RODGER BECKER
A CHAMPION -~ AL BISHOP

B CHAMPION - GEORGE MOORE

C CHAMPION - THOMAS EBERLY
D CHAMPION - TERRY MCHENRY
E CHAMPION - JOE KONOPKA

PRELIMINARY

HOA CHAMPION - JAMES WOLFE

AA CHAMPION - ED KOZLOWSKI

A CHAMPION - CHUCK KACMARSKI

B CHAMPION - GEORGE MOORE

C CHAMPION - ERIC HACKENBERGER
D CHAMPION - CHARLES STRAYER

E CHAMPION - WARREN ESHENAUER

28 GAUGE

HOA CHAMPION - RODGER BECKER
AA CHAMPION - JOE ZEITLER

A CHAMPION - SCOTT HESS

B CHAMPION - ED ALBRIGHT

C CHAMPION - CHIP GOOD

D CHAMPION - TERRY MCHENRY

E CHAMPION - JIM MUNHANIOHL

COMBINED GAUGE CHAMPION - RODGER BECKER

(TOTAL PAYOUTS, INCLUDING OUT OF STATE PARTICIPANTS ARE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES).
SHOOT-OFFS WERE HELD FOR TROPHIES. OTHER TIES WERE BROKEN BY:

MAIN EVENT (STATIONS #2, #11, #14/ 5-STAND (LONG RUNY PRELIMINARY, SUB-GAUGE EVENTS (STATIONS
H2,#5,1#7)

THANKS TO THE PSCA FOR THE MAIN EVENT TROPHIES AND HOA TROPHIES FOR THE SIDE EVENTS, AS WELL AS
THE 5 BERETTA DOOR PRIZES.. ROCK MOUNTAIN PROVIDED THE CLASS CHAMPION TROPHIES (AA-E) FOR THE
SIDE EVENTS, AS WELL AS THE WOBBLE TRAP BERETTA. GUN WINNERS INCLUDED BOB KERSTETTER/ART
LECKIE/STEVE KRALIK, JR/DUANE MOCK/THERON WOODWARD/AL HUGHES. MANUAL SPORTTRAP - BOB
CARLSON. DAN HARVEY WON THE LONG BIRD (51,448).

THANK YOU TO ALL OF OUR SPONSORS FOR THE GREAT VARIETY OF DOQR PRIZES. AND THE TRAPS/SHELLS
RECEIVED BY THE CHAMPIONS IN EACH CLASS.

SPECIAL THANKS TO BILL APPEL AND IRENE DOUGLAS FOR THEIR TOTAL DEDICATION AND NEIL CHADWICK
FOR SETTING GREAT TARGETS.

THANKS AGAIN FOR YOUR SUPPORT OF THE 99 PA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP, PAT AND GARY BLOOM



Statistics for Tournament:

CLASS BREAKDOWN:
CLASS: # of Shooters: Average:
M= 14 170.14
= 50 161.04
= 21 159.00
= 34 145.82
= 55 139.73
= 43 138.00
= 32 127.69
0= 5 163.20
H= 8 134.88
CONCURRENT ONLY SHOOTERS = 7
Total # of Shooters (All Classes/Full Entry) = 255
Tournament Avg. (All Classes Combined) = 146.11
CLASS PAYOUT BREAKDOWN:
CLASS $$S/CLASS )
HOA $765 (60% OF $5/FULL ENTRY TO HOA)
RU $510 (40% OF $5/FULL ENTRY TO RU)
MASTER $490 (1/ 60%, 2/40%)
AA $1,670 (1/19%,2/17%,3/15%,4/13%,5/11%,6/9%,7/1%
8/5%,9/3%,10/1%)
A $735 (1/40%,2/30%,3/20%,4/10%)
B $1,190 (1/29%,2/24%,3/19%,4/14%,5/9%6/5%)
c $1,845 (1/17.43%,2/15.76%,3/14.09%,4/12.43%
' T 076 B10.09%% 71T 42% 815.75,914.09%, T0/12.42%,11/.75%) ™~
D $1,465 (1/29%,2/24%,3/19%,4/14%,5/9%6/5%)
E $1,080 (1/29%,2/24%,3/19%,4/14% ,5/9%6/5%)
OPEN $175 (1/100%)
HUNTER $240 (1/100%)

TOTAL CLASS PAYOUT =

SUBGAUGE PAYOUT

12 GAUGE PRELIMINARY $1,390 AA-E/OPEN/HUNTER CLASSES
5 STAND COMPETITION $940 1/50% - 2/30% - 3/20%

410 GAUGE $550 "

28 GAUGE $770 n

20 GAUGE $720 "

TOTAL SUBGAUGE PAYOU ~ $4,370 |

OPTIONS PAYOUT BREAKDOWN:
# INOPTION:  $8$$

HOA SAT 18 $180 100% PAYOUT FOR EACH-OPTION
HOA SUN 18 $180 "

HOA COMB 18 $180 ¢

HGC SAT 107 $1,070 "

HGC SUN 108 $1,080 "

HGC COMB 105 $1,050 "

LEWIS SAT. 217 $2,170 6 LEWIS CLASSES

LEWIS SUN. 216 $2,160 6 LEVWIS CLASSES

LEWIS COMB 214 $2,140 6 LEWISCLASSES

STATION SAT. 88 '$880  100% PAYOUT FOR EACH OPTION |
STATION SUN. 85 $850 " ;
CLIFF SAT, 87 $870 " i

CLIFF SUN. 83 $830 "

TOTAL OPTIONS PAYOUT =



1999 PENNA. STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

FINAL CLASS RESULTS

SH. #

16

118

199
250

140
33
75
77

179

187
48
54

155

173

241

61
186
39
235
237
261
73
26
113
119
164
177
89
149
162

158

37
136
41
104
172
60
112
117
210
19
23
36
42
47
62
245
122
184
120
143
20
27
25
57
29
98
87

NAME CLASS SCORE
DEVITO, JOHN HOA 182
GRECO, MIKE RU 181
MATARESE, MICHAEL M1 180
CONCANNON, JACK M2 180
JOORMAN, CARL M 177
BERGAMINO, BOB M 172
MULL, DARYL M 169
BLACK, SR, TIM M 165
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH M 165
WOLFE, JAMES M 164
SHIRK, RANDY M 164
RAMSAY, DAVID M 163
WOODWARD, THERON M 163
MELE, CAM M 157
PIESTRAK, KEN AA1 180
BOGNER, GEORGE AA2 178
ACHEY, TERRY AA3 177
JONES, MEDRIC AA4 177
MUMFORD, ED AAS 175
HAVICE, TIM AAB 173
MARESCA, JOE AAT7 172"
BEERS, TROY AA8 171
MCKEOWN, DON AA9 171
COOMES, RICHARD AA10 170
KOZLOWSKI, ED AA 168
DEARWECHTER, SAM AA 166
BECKER, RODGER AA 166
KRALIKE, SR, STEVE AA 166
KUKICH, MEL AA 164
HARVEY, DANIEL AA 163
GEBHARD, BARRY AA 163
MARKEL, MICK AA 163
EDMONSON, STEVE AA 162
HAVEY, PAUL AA 162
AMEYE, VIC AA 161
GRENOBLE, GLEN AA 161
LEWANDOWSKI, GLEN AA 161
STAIB, HARRY AA 160
FARRELL, JR. GREG AA 160
LUTZ, JEFF AA 160
MEGARGEE, TOM AA 159
WREDE, BILL AA 159
PRITTS, GARY AA 159
LECKIE, ART AA 158
HICKOK, BOB AA 157
HYNICKA, BRYAN AA 157
MASLAND, DAVE AA 157
KREAMER, JEFF AA 157
HELMICK, MARK AA 156
MOSS, DANNY AA 156
SCHORR, EDMUND AA 156
DITTUS, SCOTT AA 155
THOMPSON, DOUG AA 155
ASHLEY, TOM AA 154
ROHLER, BOB AA 153
ANKER, DAN AA 151
LEPOR, BOB AA 151
FEDOROFF, NICK AA 150
KERSTETTER, ROBERT AA 150
MATHEWS, JR, HERSHEL AA 147
RUMER, JARED AA 147
GABRIEL, JIM AA 145

$765.00

$510.00

$294.00
$196.00

$317.30
$283.90
$250.50
$217.10
$183.70
$150.30
$116.90
$83.50

$50.10

$16.70

135
221
35
138
38
159
264
67
236
249
141

46
1"
130
53
110
102

244
161

200
234
64
28

147

129
56
160
153
34
105
175
51
115
259
204
229
52
103
126
145
32

239
50
128
45
198
254
49
194

216
223

BUCKNER, WALLY
PLUSH, BILL
BUTTON, ROGER
GOODHART, JiM
MOCK, DUANE
TOTO, ANGELO
ABBOTT, FRED
HEIGES, H.S. DOUGLAS
LAWVER, ALLEN
GILKA, JEFF
KACMARSKI, CHUCK
FARRELL, BRIAN
QUINN, JEFF
CORRENTE, DAVID
MASSER, CHRIS
ZEIGLER, ROBERT
BISHOP, AL
HUGHES, AL
GOWDER, JOHN
HESS, SCOTT
COBB, GARY

COOLEY, DAVE
ELIA, PAUL
BRENNAN, MICHAEL
ALBRIGHT, ED
HARNER, TONY
TRUBICH, CHRIS
LEMMON, BILL
JAMISON, ROBERT
LONGCORE, RICHARD
CATALFANO, BOB
STAIB, RICHARD
WISE, MIKE

KINNEY, DON

NEIL, HARRY

KEEN, MARK
SPOHN, KIM

BAGIN, JOHN
PELKA, JERRY
FARRELL, SR. GREG
MOORE, GEORGE
LEATHERS, DONALD
COMSTOCK, CHRIS
GRUTTARIA, FRANK
SISLER, ROY

ADLASSNIG, KAREN
SEYMORE, DAVE

CLARK, KEN
MATARESE, ANTHONY
KOVACH, DAVID
ADLASSNIG, RICHARD
MATUSKA, MICHAEL
OSWALD, TODD
LACOE, BILL
COCCODRILLI, CHUCK
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170
169
169
168
168

166
161
161
161
160
160
158
155
165
154
153
150
146
146
142

163
159
159
158
158
158

158

157
156
155
153
150
149
148
148
147
146
145
145
145
145
141
141
140

138
137

136
136
136
134
133
129
128
127

$294.00
$220.50
$147.00
$73.50

$345.10
$285.60
$226.10
$166.60
$107.10
$59.50



FINAL CLASS RESULTS (CONT'D)

SH. # NAME CLASS SCORE

108 GOOD, CHIP c1 171 $321.58 218 CONKLIN, DAVE D 142
217 LARUE, ELDON c2 169  $290.77 94 EAKIN, KEN D 141

68 HACKENBERGER, ERIC c3 164 $259.96 167 CURREY, SCOTT D 141

240 SLIKER, DOUG ca 161 $220.33 44 WOLLENBERG, DAVID D 138

150 EBERLY, THOMAS o1 161 $198.52 191 BARTOSH, RICHARD | D 138

260 COOMBS, ROD cs 161  $167.71 95 MACRI, JOE D 137

178 FROBOUCK, PETER c7 156  $136.90 188 BARTOSH, RICHARD M D 137

182 BAKER, THOMAS c8 153 $106.09 228 WHITMORE, BOB D 137

88 SHEA, JOE c9 152 $75.46 258 DEVITO, LORRAINE D 137

4 MACKO, JOHN c10 152  $44.65 123 HOSTETTER, JOHN D 135

111 BURGETT, GEORGE c11 152 $13.84 171 DARKES, SCOTT D 135

69 GOODLING, BARRY o] 152 225 KICENIUK, RICH D 135

40 RENNER, DALE c 149 74 BLACK, JR, TIM D 134
222 EDINGER, RON c 149 142 LINDSEY, GREGORY D 133

17 STROIK, ED c 148 92 SLIMICK, FRANK D 132

55 FOREMAN, RANDY c 148 226 DELONG ROBERT D 132

196 RAY, CHARLIE c 148 211 LECKIE, CATHY D 131
207 BELL, MARSHALL c 147 3 RIDALL, MARK D 127
247 SEATS, JR, ARCHIE o] 147 166 DETSCH, PETE D 127

78 FROEHLICH, TOM c 145 176 ROGERS, RONALD D 127

96 GUILINGER, JOHN o 145 262 HUNT, WAYNE D 127
127 CLUTTER, RONNIE c 143 100 MUNSON, ROBERT D 125
148 HANES, BOB c 141 257 KEEN, ROBERT D 125

15 MUMMA, EVAN c 140 71 FEGLEY, RICHARD D 121

93 MASAJADA, TiM c 140 30 WALSH, LARRY D 118

8 CURTIN, GEORGE Cc 139 80 REIS, CHARLES D 106
243 ROHEL, ROY [ 139 185 MUNDANIOHL, JiM E1 146 $313.20
246 HESS, JAY c 139 192 HITE, MICHAEL E2 145  $259.20
263 SULLIVAN, RAY c 139 66 POLIDURA, CARLOS E3 144  $205.20
163 KRALIK, JR, STEVE c 138 152 MUNN, THOMAS E4 144 $151.20
183 BAKER, CLINTON c 138 59 MEGARGEE, SHERRI E5 143 $97.20
189 BREJDA, STANLEY o] 138 22 KENESKY, CRAIG E6 142 $54.00
124 TAYLOR, MICHAEL c 137 255 BARTMAN, JOHN E 141
132 KISLAN, JOE c 137 106 MARCHIORI, MIKE E 138
139 MINOR, GEORGE c 136 190 ELIAS, JOSEPH E 138
146 HARNER, BRANDON c 136 82 BRIDGE, TERRY E 137
201 GRAY, CHRISTIAN c 135 252 LAURITO, JERRY E 137
219 CONKLIN, BRAD c 135 137 BAKER, JOHN E . 135
238 CARLSON, BOB c 135 213 KONOPKA, JOE E 134
195 GRIFFIN, VALERIE o 134 31 GRANTIER, RANDY E 132
131 WYANT, FRANK c 133 151 MUNN, DIANA E 132
133 HINKLEY, JESS c 133 125 LOMBARDI, ROBERT E 131
134 WRIGHT, CHUCK o 133 180 KOSTRA, BILL E 131

86 SREBRO, FRANK c 131 168 ESHENAUER, WARREN E 130

65 VANCE, SCOT c 130 70 KERSTETTER, WARREN E 129
212 HOMSHER, RUSS c 130 157 HAVEY, KATHY E 128

6 BERRY, ED o 128 214 KENYON, LAURETTA E 126

7 KUZIO, ANDREW c 128 220 COUGHLIN, BOB E 124
242 BROWN, CHERYL c 123 121 DUNLEAVY, MICHAEL E 120
230 BURNSIDE, EARL c 115 90 SAUNDERS, BOB E 117
208 ARAS, MARK c 104 81 CAULEY, TOM E 116

76 AMBRUSO, VICTOR c 92 202 GRAY, DOUG E 116
203 MORGAN, MIKE o] 54 233 RIDALL, HAL E 116
193 HITE, DEMAREE D1 166 $424.85 156 MOZETTI, SHARON E 113
170 MORRETT, THOMAS D2 157  $351.60 1 SCOTT, BILL E 104
174 McHENRY, TERRY D3 154 $278.35 18 GRAVINA, THOMAS E 94
205 STRATTON, JEFF D4 154  $205.10 181 BAKER, JEAN E 78
101 OSWALD, GEORGE D5 152 $131.86 97 ARCHIBALD, BARRY H 151 $240,00
206 CURRAN, FRANCIS D6 151 $73.25 209 MELVIN, MICHAEL H 149

21 KENESKY, WB D 150 84 HOLDSWORTH, BOB H 142

43 STRAYER, JR, CHARLES D 150 116 PETRO, JOHN H 139

83 BURTON, CLIFF D 149 224 McINTYRE, BRYAN H 127

72 FINLAY, JANE D 146 85 FINI, JOE H 117
107 LAYLON, KEITH D 146 169 ESHENAUER, RYAN H 113

13 MULL, JR, HARRY D 145 232 ZAMPELLI, ED o1 160 $175.00
12 MELLINGER, GLEN D 144 154 MAYER, CARL o 156
215 KENYON, WILLIAM D 143 24 SMITH, GREG 0 154

9 SWEITLICKI, JOE D 142 " 165 CRUSE, STEPHEN 0 153

109 BISHOP, SCOTT D 142 248 GILL, CHRIS o} 143



CONCURRENT CLASS RESULTS

SH.#
63

ggeoex

151
211
157
214

242

181

198
79
183
74
169

251
98
32

146

17
13

250
241
36
264

RESULTS - § STAND COMPETITION

#
140
26
118
104
2
173
21
36
60
113

JAdBLYASD o

158
172
12
15

1
1

B&ABY w

27

210
119
159

NAME

MOSS, CALLIE
FINLAY, JANE
MEGARGEE, SHERRI
ADLASSNIG, KAREN
LORRAINE DEVITO
GRIFFIN, VALERIE
MUNN, DIANA
LECKIE, CATHY
HAVEY, KATHY
KENYON, LAURETTA
KERSTETTER, LINDA
BROWN, CHERYL
MOZETTI, SHARON
BAKER, JEAN

MATARESE, MICHAEL
MCCLELLAND, CHRIS
BAKER, CLINTON
BLACK, JR, TIM
ESHENAUER, RYAN

FARRELL, BRIAN
RUMER, JARED
COMSTOCK, CHRIS
MAY, JASON
HARNER, BRANDON

STROIK, ED
MULL, JR, HARRY
CURTIN, GEORGE

CONCANNON, JACK
BOGNER, GEORGE
MARESCA, JOE
FRED ABBOTT

NAME

ROBERT BERGAMINO
ED KOZLOWSKI
MIKE GRECO
GREG FARRELL JR
CARL JOORMAN
KEN PIESTRAK
TERRY ACHEY
DAVE MASLAND
TOM MEGARGEE
SAM DEARWECHTER
VIC AMEYE

JEFF KREAMER
DAVID RAMSAY
TIM BLACK SR
BRYAN HYNICKA
GLEN GRENOBLE
TIM HAVICE
RICHARD COOMES
JOSEPH ZEITLER
PAUL HAVEY

JEFF LUTZ

SCOTT DITTUS
CAM MELE

STEVE EDMONDSON
NICK FEDOROFF
DARYL MULL

MARK HIELMICK
BARRY GEBHARD
MIKE MATARESE
BOB LEPOR

DOUG THOMPSON
ART LECKIE
RODGER BECKER
ANGELO TOTO
BOB ZEIGLER

CLASS SCORE
LY1 149
LY2 146
LY3 143
LY 138
LY 137
Ly 134
Ly 132
LY 131
LY 128
Ly 126
LY 125
LY 123
LY 113
Ly 78
SIR1 180
SURZ 149
SJR3 138
SR 134
SJR 13
JR1 160
JR2 147
JR3 141
JR 141
JR 136
vT1 148
VT2 145
VT3 139
SR1 180
SR2 178
SR3 172
SR 166

CLASS SCORE
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$165
$99
$66
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$30

&

fodPRa838

114

M
141

"
251
244

102

28
126
204

S2

51
175

160
216
103

242
217
212
182
127

KANE, MARK
AMEYE, VIC

STAIB, HARRY
KACMARSKI, CHUCK
ALBRIGHT, ED
MELE, CAM
MORRETT, THOMAS
FROBOUCK, PETER
MISATA, EMIL
GOODLING, BARRY
OSWALD, GEORGE
CURRAN, FRANCIS
HUGHES, AL
BURTON, CLIFF
BELL, MARSHALL
MUNDANICHL, JIM
PELKA, JERRY
FROEHLICH, TOM
GRUTTARIA, FRANK
WOLLENBERG, DAVID
BRIDGE, TERRY
MACRI, JOE

KISLAN, JOE
ADLASSNIG, RICHARD
KONOPKA, JOE
WYANT, FRANK
ROGERS, RONALD
DELONG JAMES
ROBERT KEEN
WALSH, LARRY
CAULEY, TOM

REIS, CHARLES
GRAVINA, THOMAS
AMBRUSO, VICTOR

DAVE CORRENTE
FARRELL, BRIAN
HESS, SCOTT
JEFF QUINN
WALLY BUCKNER
AL HUGHES

WAYNE "ED" ALBRIGHT

GEORGE MOORE

KIM SPOHN

CHUCK COCCODRILLI
ARTHUR PELKA
RICHARD ADLASSNIG
DONALD KINNEY
MIKE WISE

KAREN ADLASSNIG
ROBERT JAMISON
BILL LACOE

GREG FARRELL SR
KEN CLARK

BROWN, CHERYL
ELDON LARUE

RUSS HOMSHER
THOMAS BAKER
RONNIE CLUTTER
CLINT BAKER

ED STROIK

ERIC HACKENBERGER
BARRY GOODLING
MICHAEL TAYLOR
CHUCKWRIGHT
CHRIS MCCELLAND
GEORGE CURTIN
RANDY FOREMAN

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
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147

118
116

Se8

$12

$65
$39
$26

$70
$42
$28



RESULTS - 5§ STAND COMPETITION { CONTINUED)

<]
206
24
71
1
g1
107
167
205
218
142
17
83
72
74
80

TIM MASAJADA
FRANCIS CURRAN
DAVID WOLLENBERG
RICHARD FEGLEY
CATHY LECKIE

JOE SWIETLICKI
KEITH LAYLON
SCOTT CURREY
JEFF (ROBT) STRATTON
DAVE CONKLIN
GREGORY LINDSEY
SCOTT DARKES
CLIFF BURTON

JANE FINLAY

TIM BLACKJR
CHARLES REIS

RESULTS - 12 GAUGE PRELIMINARY

2
179
26
119
54
a1
37
2
186
210

16
140

87
143
104
112
172

110
244

NAME

JAMES WOLFE

ED KOZLOWSKI
RODGER BECKER
THERON WOODWARD
HARRY STAIB
GLEN GRENOBLE
BRYAN HYNICKA
ED MUMFORD

ART LECKIE
JARED RUMER
JOHN DEVITO
ROBERT BERGAMINO
JIM GABRIEL

BOB ROHLER
GREG FARRELL JR
BILL WREDE

JEFF LUTZ

CARL JOORMAN
CAM MELE

RANDY SHIRK
DAVE MASLAND
HERSHEL MATTHEWS, JR
KEN PIESTRAK
DOUG THOMPSON
SCHORR, EDMUND
VIC AMEYE

BOB LEPOR
TERRY ACHEY
SAM DEARWECHTER
JOSEPH ZEITLER
DANNY MOSS
JEFF KREAMER
BOB HICKOK

NICK FEDOROFF
TIM HAVICE

PAUL HAVEY
BARRY GEBHARD
TOM MEGARGEE
DAN ANKER
DANIEL HARVEY
CALLIE MOSS

CHUCK KACMARSK!
WALLY BUCKNER
ROGER BUTTON
BOB ZEIGLER
CHRIS MASSER

JIM GOODHART
ALLEN LAWVER

AL HUGHES

AL BIsSHOP

HESS, SCOTT

C 29
D1 39
D2 37
D3 36
D 3
D 33
D 33
D 3
D 32
D 31
D 30
D 0
D 29
D 28
D =
D 2
CLASS SCORE
AA1 49
AA2 43
AA3 48
AA 47
AA 47
AA 47
AA 46
AA 45
AA 45
AA 46
AA Sl
AA 45
AA 45
AA 45
AA 45
AA 48
AA 45
AA 44
AA 44
AA 44
AA 44
AA 44
AA 44
AA 44
AA 44
AA 44
AA 43
AA 983
AA 43
AA 42
AA 42
AA 42
AA 41
AA 44
AA 4
AA 41
AA »
AA 39
AA 33
AA 38
AA 37
A1 47
A2 47
A3 45
A a4
A 44
A 43
A @
A 42
A 41
A a0

$70

$42
$28

$205
$123
$82

$60
$36
$24

151

232

116

208
224

221
67

126

127

SHERR! MEGARGEE
JOE KONOPKA
WARREN E. KERSTETTER
THOMAS J. GRAVINA
CARLOS POLIDURA
ROBERT LOMBARDI
TOM MUNN

T J CAULEY

TERRY BRIDGE
DIANA MUNN

BILL SCOTT

ED ZAMPELLI

JOHN PETRO
MICHAEL MELVIN
BRYAN MCINTYRE

BILL PLUSH
DOUGLAS H.S. HEIGES

GEORGE MOORE
DAVID KOVACH
DONALD LEATHERS
TONY HARNER

BOB CATALFANO
RICHARD STAIB
SISLER, ROY

WAYNE "ED" ALBRIGHT
CHRIS TRUBICH
ROBERT JAMISON
RICHARD ADLASSNIG
ARTHUR PELKA

BILL LACOE

KEN CLARK
MICHAEL MATUSKA
KAREN ADLASSNIG
DONALD KINNEY
GREG FARRELL SR

ERIC HACKENBERGER
RONNIE CLUTTER
CLAUDE KNORR
THOMAS EBERLY
CHIP GOOD
CHRISTIAN GRAY
RUSS HOMSHER
ED STROIK
MICHAEL TAYLOR
SEATS, JR, ARCHIE
RON EDINGER

TIM MASAJADA
ELDON LARUE
TERI LAYLON
FRANK WYANT
BOB HANES
CLINTON BAKER
CHUCK WRIGHT
RANDY FOREMAN
VALERIE GRIFFIN
CHARLIE RAY
HESS, JAY

BARRY GOODLING
STANLEY BREJDA
THOMAS BAKER
BRANDON HARNER
CHARLES STAYER
DEMAREE HITE
TERRY MCHENRY
DAVID WOLLENBERG
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$30
$20

$10

$15
$9
$6

$90

$36

$130
$78
$62

$108
$63
$42



RESULTS - 12 GAUGE PRELIMINARY (CONTINUED)

218
71
167
205
91
107
170
211
226
21
191
92
12
80
123
188
142
168
81
152

SUBGAUGE RESULTS - 28 GAUGE

#
119
77
19
60
62
37
27
112
136
140
29
20
23
143
210
26
113
245
36
42
104
173

244
110
130
141
102

28
129
126
144
103
45
194
15
239

108
150
247

DAVE CONKLIN
RICHARD FEGLEY
SCOTT CURREY

JEFF (ROBT) STRATTON
JOE SWIETLICKI
KEITH LAYLON
THOMAS MORRETT
CATHY LECKIE
ROBERT DELONG

WB KENESKY
RICHARD | BARTOSH
FRANK FLIMICKI

GLEN MELLINGER
CHARLES REIS

JOHN HOSTETTER
RICHARD BARTOSH
GREGORY LINDSEY
WARREN ESHENAUER
TJ CAULEY

TOM MUNN

NAME
RODGER BECKER
JOSEPH ZEITLER
BOB HICKOK
TOM MEGARGEE
DANNY MOSS
GLEN GRENOBLE
BOB LEPOR
BiLL WREDE
GLEN LEWANDOWSKI
ROBERT BERGAMINO
HERSHEL MATTHEWS, JR
DAN ANKER
BRYAN HYNICKA
BOB ROHLER
ART LECKIE
ED KOZLOWSK!
SAM DEARWECHTER
SCHORR, EDMUND
DAVE MASLAND
JEFF KREAMER
GREG FARRELL JR
KEN PIESTRAK

HESS, SCOTT

AL BISHOP

CHRIS MASSER
CHUCK KACMARSKI
AL HUGHES

WAYNE "ED" ALBRIGHT
CHRIS TRUBICH
GEORGE MOORE
FRANK GRUTTARIA
GREG FARRELL SR

KEN CLARK

MICHAEL MATUSKA
EVAN MUMMA

SISLER, ROY

CHIP GOOD
THOMAS EBERLY
SEATS, JR, ARCHIE

D

OO0 O0OUDUUoUO0OUVUOUUTUDUOUoUDOoU o

42
41
41
41

47

43
42
37

47
46
41
40
38
35
31

31-

29

48
47
45

$110
$66

$25
$15
$10

$45
$27
$18

$95
$57
$38

$85
$51
$34

192
151

70
190

90
157
227
106
156

59
255
202

18
137

165
232

224
169

69
88
183

17
127
86
253
78
212
148
248

" 182

196
124
189

174
193
12
109
123
71
107
188
21
142
215
44
191

185
192
190
106
213

70
168

224
169

MICHAEL HITE
DIANA MUNN
WARREN E. KERSTETTER
JOSEPH ELIAS

BOB SAUNDERS
KATHY HAVEY
JAMES DELONG
MIKE MARCHIORI
SHARON MOZZETT!
SHERRI MEGARGEE
JOHN BARTMAN
DOUG GRAY
THOMAS J. GRAVINA
JOHN BAKER

STEPHEN CRUSE
ED ZAMPELLI

BRYAN MCINTYRE
RYAN ESHENAUER

BARRY GOODLING
JOE SHEA
CLINTON BAKER
JOHN MACKO

ED STROIK
RONNIE CLUTTER
FRANK SREBRO
CLAUDE KNORR
TOM FROEHLICH
RUSS HOMSHER
BOB HANES
HESS, JAY
THOMAS BAKER
CHARLIE RAY
MICHAEL TAYLOR
STANLEY BREJDA

TERRY MCHENRY
DEMAREE HITE
GLEN MELLINGER
SCOTT BISHOP
JOHN HOSTETTER
RICHARD FEGLEY
KEITH LAYLON
RICHARD BARTOSH
WB KENESKY
GREGORY LINDSEY
WILLIAM KENYON
DAVID WOLLENBERG
RICHARD | BARTOSH

JIM MUNDANIOHL
MICHAEL HITE

JOSEPH ELIAS

MIKE MARCHIORI

JOE KONOPKA

WARREN E. KERSTETTER
WARREN ESHENAUER

BRYAN MCINTYRE
RYAN ESHENAUER

mmmmmmmmmmmmmm

02

H1
H2

O0O0000000000000O0

40
40
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
33
33
32
30
30

39
38

41
38

44
44
44
43
42
42
42
42

40
38
38
38
38

36

32

44
41
40
40
39
39
39
38
38
35
32
24

-2 N

38
32
31
30

42
34

$65
$39
$26

$35
$21
$14

$12
$8

$12
$8

$12
$8



COMBINED GAUGES RESULTS:

SH.#

174

124

103
123
127
246

247

NAME
RODGER BECKER
JOSEPH ZEITLER
CHIP GOOD
GLEN LEWANDOWSKI
THOMAS EBERLY
BOB HICKOK
JOE SHEA
AL BISHOP
FRANK SREBRO
GEORGE MOORE
CHRIS TRUBICH
BOB LEPOR
DAN ANKER
TERRY MCHENRY
HESS, SCOTT
CHRIS MASSER
JOHN MACKO
ROBERT BERGAMINO
SCHORR, EDMUND
MICHAEL TAYLOR
TOM FROEHLICH
GREG FARRELL SR
JOHN HOSTETTER
RONNIE CLUTTER
HESS, JAY
GREG FARRELL JR
SEATS, JR, ARCHIE
WB KENESKY
JIM MUNDANIOHL
CLAUDE KNORR
EVAN MUMMA
CLINTON BAKER
SCOTT BISHOP
THOMAS BAKER
ED STROIK

HIGH OVERALL RESULTS - SATURDAY

NAME

CONCANNON, JACK
PIESTRAK, KEN
MATARESE, MICHAEL
ACHEY, TERRY
KOZLOWSKI, ED
BERGAMINO, BOB
LAWVER, ALLEN
JOORMAN, CARL
WOLFE, JAMES
PRITTS, GARY
BLACK, SR, TiM
HYNICKA, BRYAN
GRENOBLE, GLEN
FARRELL, JR. GREG
MASLAND, DAVE
KREAMER, JEFF
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH
THOMPSON, DOUG

SCORE

888928

I8B8B822JAIREELB

HIGH OVERALL RESULTS - SUNDAY

SCORE
136 HOA
136 Sh.#
134 250
132 173
131 199
127 231
127 26
127 140
125 236
125 2
125 179
124 117
123 7
13 3
123 37
122 104
121 36
121 42
120 7
118 184
118
114
114
113
113
112
112 sh.#
111 2
110 199
100 173
108 250
106 31
108 77
105 140
Q7 s
37
26
104
179
36
42
184
23
117
236

HIGH OVERALL RESULTS - COMBINED

sh.#
173
199
250
2
231
140
73
26
75
77
179
37
104
117
23
36
42
184

NAME
PIESTRAK, KEN
MATARESE, MICHAEL
CONCANNON, JACK
JOORMAN, CARL
ACHEY, TERRY
BERGAMINO, BOB
COOMES, RICHARD
KOZLOWSKI, ED
BLACK. $R. TIM
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH
WOLFE, JAMES
GRENOBLE, GLEN
FARRELL, JR. GREG
PRITTS, GARY
HYNICKA, BRYAN
MASLAND, DAVE
KREAMER, JEFF
THOMPSON, DOUG

SCORE
180
180
180
177
177
172
170
168

165
165

164
161
160
159

$60
$60
$60

NAME

JOORMAN, CARL
MATARESE, MICHAEL
PIESTRAK, KEN
CONCANNON, JACK
ACHEY, TERRY
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH
BERGAMINO, BOB
BLACK, SR, TIM

- GRENOBLE, GLEN

KOZLOWSKI, ED
FARRELL, JR. GREG
WOLFE, JAMES
MASLAND, DAVE
KREAMER, JEFF
THOMPSON, DOUG
HYNICKA, BRYAN
PRITTS, GARY
LAWVER, ALLEN

3616133383248388?}&881‘:%

$180.00

$180.00



1999

INA. ST,

ONSHIP

MONEY STATION RESULTS - SATURDAY

118

MO

#

61
118

199

IRBER

117

147

103
15

179
182

—NAME
MULL, JR, HARRY
MULL, DARYL
MASLAND, DAVE
HAVICE, TIM

JONES, MEDRIC
ASHLEY, TOM
BUCKNER, WALLY
GRUTTARIA, FRANK
JAMISON, ROBERT
PIESTRAK, KEN
THOMPSON, DOUG
MATARESE, MICHAEL
LECKIE, CATHY
EDMONSON, STEVE
CORRENTE, DAVID
DEVITO, JOHN
GRENOBLE, GLEN
QUINN, JEFF

KINNEY, DON
ZEIGLER, ROBERT
HACKENBERGER, ERIC
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH
FARRELL, SR. GREG
FARRELL, JR. GREG
DEARWECHTER, SAM
TRUBICH, CHRIS
EBERLY, THOMAS
MORRETT, THOMAS
WISE, MIKE

WOLFE, JAMES
BAKER, THOMAS
SHIRK, RANDY
ACHEY, TERRY
ROHEL, ROY
CONCANNON, JACK
HYNICKA, BRYAN
KOZLOWSKI, ED
BUTTON, ROGER
RENNER, DALE
CLARK, KEN
THERON WOODWARD
BURGETT, GEORGE
PRITTS, GARY
GRECO, MIKE

RES

%

JONES, MEDRIC
GRECO, MIKE
BERGAMINO, BOB
MATARESE, MICHAEL
KREAMER, JEFF
THERON WOODWARD
HACKENBERGER, ERIC
BLACK, JR, TIM
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH
PRITTS, GARY
WRIGHT, CHUCK
HARNER, BRANDON
HARNER, TONY
TOTO, ANGELO
PIESTRAK, KEN
THOMPSON, DOUG
MUMFORD, ED
MATUSKA, MICHAEL
BEERS, TROY
CONCANNON, JACK
EDMONSON, STEVE
DEVITO, JOHN
STROK ED
FEDOROFF, NICK
KOZLOWSKI. ED
ALBRIGHT, ED
BUTTON, ROGER
GRENOBLE, GLEN
RENNER, DALE
CLARK, KEN
ADLASSNIG, KAREN
BLACK, SR, TM
HOLDSWORTH, BOB
FARRELL, SR. GREG
NEIL. HARRY
ASHLEY, TOM
BUCKNER, WALLY
GEBHARD, BARRY
EBERLY, THOMAS
KRALIKE, SR, STEVE
WOLFE, JAMES
BAKER, THOMAS

g
v

STATION

SCORE

»
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$212.50
$212.50
$212.50

176

210

11
116

176

NAME
DITTUS, SCOTT
MASSER, CHRIS
WRIGHT, CHUCK
BERGAMINO, BOB
ROHLER, BOB
HARNER, BRANDON
HARNER, TONY
TOTO, ANGELO
KRALIKE, SR, STEVE
ROGERS, RONALD
MATUSKA, MICHAEL
SPOHN, KIM
ZAMPELL), ED
BEERS, TROY
BROWN, CHERYL
FARRELL, BRIAN
JOORMAN, CARL
STROIK, ED
MATHEWS, JR, HERSHEL
KREAMER, JEFF
MOSS, DANNY
BLACK, JR, TM
HOLDSWORTH, BOB
GEBHARD, BARRY
HAVEY, PAUL
CURREY, SCOTT
BAKER, CLINTON
LECKIE, ART
EDINGER, RON
COCCODRILLI, CHUCK
SCHORR, EDMUND
FEDOROFF, NICK
FOREMAN, RANDY
BLACK, SR, TIM
GABRIEL, JIM
SWEITLICKI, JOE
GUILINGER, JOHN
NEIL, HARRY
PETRO, JOHN
MORGAN, MIKE
ADLASSNIG, RICHARD
ADLASSNIG, KAREN
HINKLEY, JESS

NAME
SHIRK, RANDY
LECKIE, ART
ACHEY, TERRY
JOORMAN, CARL
CORRENTE, DAVID
HYNICKA, BRYAN
MATHEWS, JR, HERSHEL
MULL, DARYL
MASLAND, DAVE
HAVICE, TIM
ADLASSNIG, RICHARD
ZEIGLER, ROBERT
FOREMAN, RANDY
GABRIEL, JIM
GUILINGER, JOHN
DEARWECHTER, SAM
DITTUS, SCOTT
TRUBICH, CHRIS
ROHLER, BOB
GRUTTARIA, FRANK
CURREY, SCOTT
WISE, MIKE
BAKER, CLINTON
LECKIE, CATHY
EDINGER, RON
FARRELL, BRIAN
QUINN, JEFF
KINNEY, DON
MOSS, DANNY
BURGETT, GEORGE
PETRO, JOHN
MASSER, CHRIS
JAMISON, ROBERT
SPOHN, KIM
ZAMPELL!, ED
MULL, JR, HARRY
SWEITLICKI, JOE
FARRELL, JR. GREG
HINKLEY, JESS
MORRETT, THOMAS
ROMEL, ROY
ROGERS, RONALD
MORGAN, MIKE

STATION
SCORE

4
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1999 PENNA. STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
LEW]S CLASS RESULTS - SATURDAY
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m
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120
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NR

183
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MATARESE, MICHAEL
LARUE, ELDON
ACHEY, TERRY
KOZLOWSKI, ED
MOCK, DUANE
GOOD, CHIP
BECKER, RODGER
BUCKNER, WALLY
BERGAMINO, BOB
BUTTON, ROGER
JONES, MEDRIC
MUMFORD, ED
TOTO, ANGELO

SHIRK, RANDY
BEERS, TROY

DON MCKEOWN
HACKENBERGER, ERIC
KRALIKE, SR, STEVE
MORRETT, THOMAS
WOLFE, JAMES
SLIKER, DOUG
FRED ABBOTT
ZAMPELLL ED
FARRELL, BRIAN
BLACK, SR, TIM
ASHLEY, TOM

BELL, MARSHALL
AMEYE, VIC
HYNICKA, BRYAN
MEGARGEE, TOM
WMOSS, DANNY
BRENNAN, MICHAEL
EBERLY, THOMAS
KENESKY, wB

FARRELL, JR. GREG
DITTUS, SCOTT
TRUBICH, CHRIS
MASSER, CHRIS

HITE, DEMAREE
MASLAND, DAVE
STAIB, HARRY
KREAMER, JEFF
KINNEY, DON
THERON WOODWARD
HEIGES, H.S. DOUGLAS
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH
ROHLER, BOB
JAMISON, ROBERT
LUTZ, JEFF
FROBOUCK, PETER
STRATTON, JEFF
GRKA, JEFF
CORRENTE, DAVID
STRAYER, JR, CHARLES
LEMMON, BILL
MCCLELLAND, CHRIS
BURTON, CLIFF
STAIB, RICHARD
LAYLON, KEITH
BURGETT, GEORGE
CRUSE, STEPHEN
McHENRY, TERRY
LECKIE, ART

ROD COOMBS
EDMONSON, STEVE
MULL, JR, HARRY
ALBRIGHT, ED
POLIDURA, CARLOS
MARVEY, DANIEL
LONGCORE, RICHARD
MELVIN, MICHAEL
ROMEL, ROY
MATHEWS, JR, HERSHEL
CATALFANO, BOB
HELMICK, MARK
KERSTETTER, ROBERT
BRIDGE, TERRY
SHEA, JOE
ARCHIBALD, BARRY
CURRAN, FRANCIS
BAGIN, JOHN

CURTIN, GEORGE
RENNER, DALE
QUINN, JEFF

8218&&33$8358$$8$$282838883888!285E
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1st
1wt

grayy
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$9.86
$8.85
$5.56
$5.58
$5.56
$5.56

$12.05
$12.05

828N

126

nm

121

N
MAYER, CARL
CURREY, SCOTT
BAKER, THOMAS
MATARESE, ANTHONY
RAY SULLIVAN
PELKA, JERRY
FROEHLICH, TOM
BISHOP, AL
BARTOSH, RICHARD M
GOWDER, JOHN
MUMMA, EVAN
FEDOROFF, NICK

MOORE, GEORGE
CLUTTER, RONNIE
KONOPKA, JOE
CLARK, KEN
RUMER, JARED
HUGHES, AL
FARRELL, SR. GREG
KISLAN, JOE

BAXER, CLINTON
HITE, MICHAEL
SEATS, JR, ARCHIE
GRANTIER, RANDY
WOLLENBERG, DAVID
MEGARGEE, SHERRI
MUNN, THOMAS
BREJDA, STANLEY
SPOHN, KIM
CONKLIN, BRAD
HOLDSWORTH, BOB
MASAJADA, TM
SEYMORE, DAVE

 LEATHERS, DONALD

DARKES, SCOTT

" MATUSKA, MICHAEL

CONKLIN, DAVE
SCHORR, EDMUND
LAURITO, JERRY

KRALIK, JR, STEVE
BARTOSH, RICHARD |
KENYON, LAURETTA
ROGERS, RONALD
KOSTRA, BiLL

ELIAS, JOSEPH
GRAY, CHRISTIAN
DELONG ROBERT
LORRAINE DEVITO
KENESKY, CRAIG
ADLASSNIG, KAREN
BLACK, JR, TIM
MARCHIORI, MIKE
PETRO, JOHN
LINDSEY, GREGORY
MUNN, DIANA
HOMSHER, RUSS
ADLASSNIG, RICHARD
MUNSON, ROBERT
WRIGHT, CHUCK
COCCODRILLL, CHUCK
HESS, 8COTT
ROBERT KEEN
LOMBARDY, ROBERT
LACOE, BILL

HESS, JAY
ESHENAUER, WARREN
DELONG JAMES
BROWN, CHERYL
BERRY, ED
KERSTETTER, WARREN
CAULEY, TOM
LECKIE, CATHY
McINTYRE, BRYAN
WHITMORE, BOB
KERSTETTER, LINDA
FEGLEY, RICHARD
DUNLEAVY, MICHAEL
SLIMICK, FRANK
BAKER, JOHN

DAVID KOVACH

© WAYNE HUNT

FiNi, JOE

SREBRO, FRANK
SAUNDERS, BOB
HAVEY, KATHY
RIDALL, HAL
RIDALL, MARK
OSWALD, TODD
WALSH, LARRY
GRAY, DOUG
ARAS, MARK
MOZETTI, SHARON
MORGAN, MIKE .
ESHENAUER, RYAN
SCOTT, BiLL
BAKER, JEAN

66 1t
66 1st
66 it
66 1st
66 13t
66 1st
85 2nd
65 2nd
65 2nd

84 3rd
64 3d

2222233II233383838

33

HELLLES

$§28¢

$16.44
$16.44
$16.44
$16.44
$16.44
$16.44
$16.44

$1644
$16.44
$16.44
$13.56
$13.56
$13.56
$13.56
$13.58
$13.56
$13.56
$13.56
$12.05
$12.05
$12.08
$12.05
$12.05
$12.05



1999 PENNA. STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

EWIS CLASS ULTS -

155
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MATARESE, MICHAEL
JONES, MEDRIC
PIESTRAK, KEN
CONCANNON, JACK
MUMFORD, ED
ACHEY, TERRY
BOGNER, GEORGE
HAVEY, PAUL
SCHORR, EDMUND
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH
HARVEY, DANIEL
HITE, DEMAREE
BEERS, TROY

DON MCKEOWN
EDMONSON, STEVE
MULL. DARYL
THERON WOODWARD
BERGAMINO, BOB
QUINN, JEFF

BLACK, SR, M
GOOD, CHIP

ROD COOMBS
BUTTON, ROGER
HEIGES, H.S. DOUGLAS
BUCKNER, WALLY
MAYER, CARL

MELE, CAM

KRALIKE, SR, STEVE
GILKA, JEFF

FRED ABBOTT
ALBRIGHT, ED
GRENOBLE, GLEN
STAIB, HARRY

TOTO, ANGELO
LUTZ, JEFF

HESS, SCOTT
AMEYE, iC

FARRELL, JR. GREG
BISHOP, AL
EBERLY, THOMAS
WOLFE, JAMES
LECKIE, ART
LARUE, ELDON
CATALFANO, BOB
HUGHES, AL
LONGCORE, RICHARD
KUKICH, MEL
BAKER, THOMAS
SHIRK, RANDY
MARK KEEN
FEDOROFF, MICK
MASLAND, DAVE
KREAMER, JEFF
RAMSAY, DAVID
MEGARGEE, TOM
BRENNAN, MICHAEL
OSWALD, GEORGE
BECKER, RODGER

SPOHN, KIM
ZAMPELLL ED
SLIKER, DOUG
FARRELL, BRIAN
KENESKY, CRAIG
HYNICKA, BRYAN
FOREMAN, RANDY
SHEA, JOE

RUMER, JARED
LEATHERS, DONALD
McHENRY, TERRY
SEATS, JR, ARCHIE
DAVID KOVACH
MOSS, DANNY
ARCHIBALD, BARRY
STAB, RICHARD
DITTUS, SCOTT
MASSER, CHRIS
BAKER, JOMN
CRUSE, STEPHEN
STRATTON, JEFF
CURRAN, FRANCIS

RENNER, DALE
ZEGLER, ROBERT
KERSTETTER, ROBERT
FARRELL, SR, GREG
BURGETT, GEORGE
ROHLER, 808

MUNN, THOMAS

HITE, MCHAEL
EDINGER, RON

DAY

SCORE PLACE
" 1st
90 2nd
%0 2nd
89 3rd
29 3rd

PREBERZETINSE

7518
75 1st
75 1st
75 1st
75 st
75 st
75 1st
75 13t
75 st
74 2nd
74 2rd
74 2nd
74 2nd
74 2nd
74 2nd
74 2nd
74 2nd
74 2nd
T4 2nd
74 2rd
74 2nd
73 3nd
73 3d
73 3rd
73 3rd

73 34
73 3rd
73 3rd
73 3rd

73 3d

$13.85
$13.85
$13.85
$13.85
$13.85
$13.35
$13.85
$13.85
$13.85
$13.85
$13.85
$13.85
$13.88
$15.43
$1543
$1543
$15.43
$15.43
$1543
$15.43
$8.55
$6.55
$6.55
$6.55
$6.55
$6.55
$6.55
$6.55
$8.55
$6.55
$6.55

.
2
59
“
%
116
128

s
170

Fall
“

“
50
52
63

i

124

121
85

214

8

181
203

—___NAME SCORE PLACE
COMSTOCK, CHRIS 72 13t
WEGARGEE, SHERRI 7218t
HOLDSWORTH, BOB 7218t
GUILINGER, JOHN 7218t
PETRO, JOHN 72 15t
MOORE, GEORGE 72 1st
HANES, BOB 72 18t
MORRETT, THOMAS T2 1%t
CONKUIN, DAVE 72 1%
OSWALD, TODD 7
STRAYER, JR, CHARLES 7 2nd
ADLASSNIG, KAREN 71 20d
PELKA, JERRY 71 2nd
GOODLING, BARRY M 2d
FROEHLICH, TOM  and
SREBRO, FRANK 7 2nd
SUMICK, FRANK 71 2nd
MARCHIORI, MIKE 7 2nd
ASHLEY, TOM " ;md
MELVIN, MCHAEL 7 2nd
JOHN BARTMAN 7 20d
LEPOR, BOB 70 3rd
MATHEWS, JR, HERSHEL 70 3rd
MCCLELLAND, CHRIS 70 3nd
BURTON, CUFF 70 3d
MASAJADA, TM 70 3rd
CLUTTER, RONNIE 70 3rd
ELIAS, JOSEPH 70 3rd
RIDALL, MARK 69
KENESKY, WB 6
KINNEY, DON 6
GABRIEL. JiIM )
SWEITLICKI, JOE 69
BISHOP, SCOTT )
HAVEY, KATHY 69
KRALIK, JR, STEVE ]
BARTOSH, RICHARD | 69
BAGIN, JOHN 69
LORRAINE DEVITO )
ADLASSNIG, RICHARD 68 1st
~LECKIE, CATHY 68 st
MULL, JR, HARRY 7 2nd
WMUMMA, EVAN 67 2d
WOLLENBERG, DAVID 67 2nd
BLACK, JR, TM 67 2nd
LAYLON, KEITH 67 and
SEYMORE, DAVE 67 ad
WRIGHT, CHUCK 7 2nd
BREJDA, STANLEY 67 2nd
GRAY, CHRISTIAN 67 2nd
LAURITO, JERRY 67 2nd
POLIDURA, CARLOS 66 3rd
KERSTETTER, WARREN 66 3rd
EAKIN, KEN h 6 3rd
LOMBARDS, ROBERT 6 3rd
LINDSEY, GREGORY 66 3rd
GRUTTARIA, FRANK 66 3rd
CURREY, SCOTT 66 3rd
ESHENAUER, WARREN 6 3rd
BAKER, CLINTON 66 3rd
WAYNE HUNT 66 3rd
BERRY, ED 85
KISLAN, JOE 85
MUNN, DIANA 65
DARKES. SCOTT 65
CLARK. KEN 64
TAYLOR, MICHAEL [
HINKLEY, JESS 84
BELL, MARSHALL 54
CONKLIN, BRAD 64
MCINTYRE, BRYAN 64
DELONG ROBERT 64
SISLER, ROY 64
RAY SULLIVAN 8
CURTIN, GEORGE €3 1t
KERSTETTER, LINDA 63 1t
KOSTRA, BiLL 63 1st
BARTOSH, RICHARD M 63 1st
MATUSKA, MICHAEL 63 st
HOMSHER, RUSS €3 1t
LACOE, BiLL €3 1st
GRANTIER, RANDY 61 2nd
MATARESE, ANTHONY 61 2nd
KONOPKA, JOE 61 nd
DELONG JAMES 1 nd
ROMEL, ROY 81 2nd
WALSH, LARRY 60 3rd
BRIDGE, TERRY 60 3rd
HOSTETTER, JONN 60 3rd
ESHENAUER, RYAN 80 3rd
KUZIO, ANDREW 59
FEGLEY, RICHARD 59
MUNSON, ROBERT 59
MOZETT!. SHARON 59
ROGERS, RONALD 59
BROWN, CHERYL 59
ROBERT KEEN 59
DUNLEAVY, MICHAEL s8
GRAY, DOUG 56
FINI, JOE 57
SAUNDERS, BOB 57
KENYON, LAURETTA 57
RIDALL, HAL 57
SCOTT, BILL 53
CAULEY, TOM 3
ARAS,MARK . 49
BAKER, JEAN 2
MORGAN, MIKE 0

$t0.28
$10.28
$10.28
$10.28
$10.28
$10.28
$to.28

$30.00
$10.80
$10.80
$10.80
$10.80
$10.80
$10.80
$10.80
$10.80
$10.80
$10.80
$7.20
$7.20
$7.20
$7.20
1.0
$1.20
$1.20
$7.20
$7.20
$7.20

$25.11
$25.1
$25.1
$25.1

$25.11
$21.60
$21.60
$21.60
2160

$21.60
$18.

$18.00
$18.00
$18.00



1

13

178

175

BUTTON, ROGER
PLUSH, BILL
KOZLOWSKI, ED
MOCK, DUANE
GOODHART, JIM
TOTO, ANGELO
DEARWECHTER, SAM
BECKER, RODGER
KRALIKE, SR, STEVE
HITE, DEMAREE
FRED ABBOTT
BLACK, SR, TM
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH
KUKICH, MEL
WOLFE, JAMES
SHIRK, RANDY
RAMSAY, DAVID

HEIGES, H.3. DOUGLAS
EBERLY, THOMAS
LAWVER, ALLEN
SLIKER, DOUG
GILKA, JEFF

ROD coomBs
STAIS, HARRY
FARRELL. JR. GREG
LUTZ, JEFF
ZAMPELLL €D
FARRELL, BRIAN
MEGARGEE, TOM

CRUSE, STEPHEN
BAKER, THOMAS
MISATA, EMIL
MACKO, JOHN
GOODLING, BARRY
SHEA, JOE

OSWALD, GEORGE
BURGETT, GEORGE
ANKER, DAN

LEPOR, BOB
ARCHIBALD, BARRY
CURRAN, FRANCIS
FEDOROFF, NICK
STRAYER, JR, CHARLES
KERSTETTER, ROBERT
HUGHES, AL

WISE, MIKE
RENNER, DALE
KINNEY, DON

MOSS, CALLIE
MCCLELLAND, CHRIS
BURTON, CLIFF
EDINGER, RON
STROKK, ED
FOREMAN, RANDY
MARK KEEN

SCORK PLACE
182 1st
130 20d

187

155 1t
155 st
185 1ot
155 1%t
154 2nd
154 2nd
154 2nd
154 2nd
154 2nd
158 3d
153 3nd
153 3rd
153 3rd

151

151

$88.47
$80.17
$13.38
$13.38
$13.38
$13.38
3$13.38
$13.38
$13.38
$13.33
$14.27
$14.27
$14.27
$14.27
$14.27

MATHEWS, JR, HERSHEL
RUMER, JARED
SPOHN, KIM

BELL, MARSHALL
SEATS, JR, ARCHIE
GOWDER, JOHN
LAYLON, KEITH
BAGHN, JONN

HESS, SCOTY

MULL, JR, HARRY
PELKA, JERRY
FROEMLICH, TOM
GABRIEL, JM
GUILINGER, JOHN
FARRELL. SR. GREG
MOORE, GEORGE
LEATHERS, DONALD
HITE, MICHAEL
POLIDURA, CARLOS
MUNN, THOMAS
MEGARGEE, SHERRI
CLUTTER, RONNIE
KENYON, WILLIAM
HOLDSWORTH, BOB
SWEITLICKI, JOE
BISHOP, SCOTT
CONKLIN, DAVE
COMSTOCK, CHRIS
EAKIN, KEN
GRUTTARIA, FRANK
HANES, BOB
CURREY, SCOTT
JOHN BARTMAN
MASAJADA, TIM
SISLER, ROY
CURTIN, GEORGE
PETRO, JOHN
ROHEL, ROY

- HESS, JAY

RAY SULLIVAN
WOLLENBERG, DAVID
ADLASSNIG, KAREN
MARCHIOR!, MIKE
KRALIK, JR, STEVE
BAKER, CLINTON
BREJDA, STANLEY
ELWS, JOSEPH
BARTOSH, RICHARD |
SRIDGE, TERRY
TAYLOR, MICHAEL
SEYMORE, DAVE
KISLAN, JOE .
BARTOSH, RICHARD M
WHTMORE, BOB
LAURITO, JERRY
CLARK, KEN
MATARESE, ANTHONY
DAVID KOVACH
HOSTETTER, JOHN
BAKER, JOHN
DARKES, $COTT
GRAY, CHRISTUN
CONKLIN, BRAD
KICENIUK, RICH
ADLASSMG, RICHARD
BLACK, JR, TIM
KONOPKA, JOE
HINKLEY, JESS
WRIGHT, CHUCK
UNDSEY, GREGORY
MATUSKA, MICHAEL
GRANTIER, RANOY
SLIMICK, FRANK
MIUNK, DIANA
DELONG ROBERT
SREBRO, FRANK
LOMBARDS, ROBERT
KOSTRA, BALL
LECKIE, CATHY
ESHEMAUER, WARREN
HOMSHER, RUSS
OSWALD, TODD
KERSTETTER, WARREN
BERRY, ED

HAVEY, KATHY
LACOE, BILL

GRAY, DOUG
RIDALL, HAL
BURNSIDE, EARL
ESHENAUER, RYAR
SCOTT, BILL

ARAS, MARK
BAKER, JEAN
MORGAN, MIKE

147 18t
147 1t
147 1t
147 1st
147 1t
148 2ng
148 2nd
148 2nd
148 2nd
145 3rd

142

141
141
141
140

130 1at
139 1st
139 1st
139 st
139 19t
138 2nd
133 2nd

132 1st
132 18t
132 st
132 1m
131 2nd
131 2nd
131 2nd

130 3rd

118

$35.88

$35.66
$35.66

$13.37
$13.37
$13.37
$13.37
$13.37
$13.37
$13.37
$13.37
$10.18
$10.19
$10.18
$10.19
$10.19
$10.19
$10.19



1999 PENNA. STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

CLIFF HANGER RESULTS - SATURDAY

SH.

EIRERI o

143

155
164
179
187
199

cl
SH.
#
2

149

158

8528850

118
130
140
154
179
199
20
1

s

8

1"

8883

103
105

NAME
JOORMAN, CARL
EDMONSON, STEVE
STROIK, ED
ALBRIGHT, ED
MULL, DARYL
BUTTON, ROGER
KREAMER, JEFF
THERON WOODWARD
LAYLON, KETTH
DEARWECHTER, SAM
PETRO, JOHN
GRECO, MIKE
MASSER, CHRIS
GEBHARD, BARRY
EBERLY, THOMAS
TOTO, ANGELO
PIESTRAK, KEN
THOMPSON, DOUG
CONKLIN, BRAD
CORRENTE, DAVID
HYNICKA, BRYAN
KOZLOWSKI, ED
LEPOR, BOB
MASLAND, DAVE
RENNER, DALE
QUINN, JEFF
PELKA, JERRY
ZEIGLER, ROBERT
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH
SWHITLICK), JOE
GUILINGER, JOHN
FARRELL, SR. GREG
FARRELL, JR. GREG
DITTUS, SCOTT
TRUBICH, CHRIS
BERGAMINO, BOB
KACMARSK], CHUCK
ROHLER, BOB
HARNER, TONY

MELE, CAM

KRALIKE, SR, STEVE
WOLFE, JAMES
SHIRK, RANDY
MATARESE, MICHAEL

F HANG

NAME
JOORMAN, CARL
GEBHARD, BARRY
HAVEY, PAUL
EDMONSON, STEVE
DEVITO, JOHN
HAVICE, TIM
ZEIGLER, ROBERT
THERON WOODWARD
FOREMAN, RANDY
GUILINGER, JOHN
GRECO, MIKE
MASSER, CHRIS
BERGAMINO, BOB
MAYER, CARL
WOLFE, JAMES
MATARESE, MICHAEL
SPOHN, KIM
LECKIE, CATHY
ACHEY, TERRY
CORRENTE, DAVID
STROIKK, ED
MULL, DARYL
RENNER, DALE
ADLASSNIG, KAREN
PELKA, JERRY
BLACK, SR, TIM
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH
FARRELL, SR. GREG
STAIB, RICHARD
KACMARSKI, CHUCK
LINDSEY, GREGORY
EBERLY, THOMAS
KRALIKE, SR, STEVE
PIESTRAK, KEN
SHIRK, RANDY
LECKIE, ART
ROHEL, ROY
CONCANNON, JACK
FARRELL, BRIAN
KINNEY, DON
HYNICKA, BRYAN
KOZLOWSKI, ED

CLIFF
SCORE
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R
223

204 SPOHN, KIM

211 LECKIE, CATHY
222 EDINGER, RON

231 ACHEY, TERRY

234 ELIA PAUL

237 BEERS, TROY

243 ROHEL, ROY

250 CONCANNON, JACK
251 FARRELL, BRIAN

16 DEVITO, JOHN

29 MATHEWS, JR, HERSHEL
37 GRENOBLE, GLEN
45 CLARK KEN

50 ADLASSNIG, KAREN
§5 FOREMAN, RANDY
75 BLACK SR, TIM

87 GABRIEL, JM

111 BURGETT, GEORGE
115 NEIL, HARRY

167 CURREY, SCOTT
170 MORRETT, THOMAS
182 BAKER, THOMAS
210 LECKEE, ART

232 ZAMPELLI, ED

245 SCHORR, EDMUND
25 FEDOROFF, NICK
39 HAVICE, TM

51 KINNEY, DON

84 HOLDSWORTH, BOB
85 FINI, JOE

105 STAIB, RICHARD
133 HINKLEY, JESS

142 LINDSEY, GREGORY
146 HARNER, BRANDON
154 MAYER, CARL

160 JAMISON, ROBERT
183 BAKER, CLINTON
212 HOMSHER, RUSS
223 COCCODRILLI, CHUCK
257 ROBERT KEEN

259 MARK KEEN

49 ADLASSNIG, RICHARD
74 BLACK JR, TiM

27 LEPOR, BOB

28 ALBRIGHT, ED

35 BUTTON, ROGER
36 MASLAND, DAVE

37 GRENOBLE, GLEN
42 KREAMER, JEFF

45 QUINN, JEFF

49 ADLASSNIG, RICHARD
74 BLACK, JR, TIM

84 HOLDSWORTH, BOB
87 GABRIEL, JM

111 BURGETT, GEORGE
113 DEARWECHTER, SAM
129 TRUBICH, CHRIS
133 HINKLEY, JESS

146 HARNER, BRANDON
182 BAKER, THOMAS
183 BAKER, CLINTON
184 THOMPSON, DOUG
212 HOMSHER, RUSS
219 CONKLIN, BRAD

234 ELIA PAUL

45 CLARK, KEN

115 NEIL, HARRY

122 DITTUS, SCOTT

143 ROHLER, BOB

147 HARNER, TONY

159 TOTO, ANGELO

160 JAMISON, ROBERT
222 EDINGER, RON

232 ZAMPELLI, ED

237 BEERS, TROY

25 FEDOROFF, NICK
29 MATHEWS, JR, HERSHEL
104 FARRELL, JR. GREG
107 LAYLON, KEITH

167 CURREY, SCOTT

170 MORRETT, THOMAS
175 WISE, MIKE
85 FINI, JOE
116 PETRO, JOHN
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1999 PENNA. STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

HIGH GUN IN CLASS - SATURDAY

SH.
.4
18
250
199
140
2
=
179

7

173
231

119
186
177
17

175
200

147

NAME

DEVITO, JOHN
CONCANNON, JACK
MATARESE, MICHAEL
BERGAMINO, BOB
JOORMAN, CARL
MULL, DARYL
WOLFE, JAMES
BLACK, SR, TIM
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH

PIESTRAK, KEN
ACHEY, TERRY
KOZLOWSKI, ED
BECKER, RODGER
MUMFORD, ED
KUKICH, MEL
PRITTS, GARY
HYNICKA, BRYAN
GRENOBLE, GLEN
FARRELL, JR. GREG
DITTUS, SCOTT
MASLAND, DAVE
KREAMER, JEFF
LUTZ, JEFF
EDMONSON, STEVE
MATHEWS, JR, HERSHEL

MOCK, DUANE
BUTTON, ROGER
TOTO, ANGELO
LAWVER, ALLEN
FRED ABBOTT
FARRELL, BRIAN
MASSER, CHRIS
KACMARSKI, CHUCK
CORRENTE, DAVID
QUINN, JEFF

BRENNAN, MICHAEL
WISE, MIKE
COOLEY, DAVE
TRUBICH, CHRIS
HARNER, TONY
KINNEY, DON
JAMISON, ROBERT
LEMMON, BILL
STAIB, RICHARD
ALBRIGHT, ED
CATALFANO, BOB
NEIL, HARRY

ELIA, PAUL
GRUTTARIA, FRANK
MATARESE, ANTHONY
MOORE, GEORGE
CLARK, KEN
FARRELL, SR. GREG
SPOHN, KIM

CLASS SCORE
M 92
M 92
M €0
M 89
M 86
M 86
M 85
M 8
M 80

AA 91
AA 0
AA 89
AA 89
AA 88
AA 86
AA 84
AA 82
AA 81
AA 81
AA 81
AA 80
AA 80
AA 80
AA 8
AA w
A 88
A 88
A 87
A 87
A 85
A 84
A 81
A 80
A 79
A 76
B 82
B 82
B 82
B 81
B 81
B 80
B 80
B 79
B ™
8 I
B 7
B 77
B 76
B I
B 7
B <]
B 72
B 72
B 7

£%

$160

$100

$76.66
$76.66
$76.66

232

97

NAME

LEATHERS, DONALD
ADLASSNIG, KAREN
ADLASSNIG, RICHARD
DAVID KOVACH

LARUE, ELDON
GOOD, CHIP

BELL, MARSHALL
EBERLY, THOMAS
GOODLING, BARRY
FROBOUCK, PETER
BURGETT, GEORGE
SHEA, JOE
EDINGER, RON
BAKER, THOMAS
RAY SULLIVAN
FOREMAN, RANDY
CLUTTER, RONNIE
BAKER, CLINTON
VANCE, SCOT
KUZIO, ANDREW
HINKLEY, JESS
HARNER, BRANDON
HANES, BOB
BERRY, ED
MORGAN, MIKE

MORRETT, THOMAS
HITE, DEMAREE
STRATTON, JEFF
STRAYER, JR, CHARLES
LAYLON, KEITH
McHENRY, TERRY
MULL, JR, HARRY
HOSTETTER, JOHN
WOLLENBERG, DAVID
MACRI, JOE

ROGERS, RONALD
BLACK, JR, TIM
LINDSEY, GREGORY
WHITMORE, BOB
FEGLEY, RICHARD

POLIDURA, CARLOS
HITE, MICHAEL

MUNN, THOMAS

JOHN BARTMAN
MARCHIORI, MIKE
MUNN, DIANA
LOMBARDI, ROBERT
ESHENAUER, WARREN
KERSTETTER, WARREN
GRAVINA, THOMAS

ZAMPELLI, ED

ARCHIBALD, BARRY
HOLDSWORTH, BOB

CLASS SCORE
B 70
B 67
B 66
B 61

OO0 O0O000O0
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48283333

£

343

$210

$150

$100

$10

$20



1999 PENNA. STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

HIGH GUN IN CLASS - SUNDAY

186

115
51

NAME

JOORMAN, CARL
DEVITO, JOHN
MATARESE, MICHAEL
CONCANNON, JACK
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH
MULL, DARYL
BERGAMINO, BOB
BLACK SR, TIM
MELE, CAM

WOLFE, JAMES

PIESTRAK, KEN
MUMFORD, ED
ACHEY, TERRY
EDMONSON, STEVE
GRENOBLE, GLEN
LUTZ, JEFF
KOZLOWSKI, ED
FARRELL, JR. GREG
KUKICH, MEL
MASLAND, DAVE
KREAMER, JEFF
BECKER, RODGER
HYNICKA, BRYAN
PRITTS, GARY
DITTUS, SCOTT
MATHEWS, JR, HERSHEL

QUINN, JEFF
BUTTON, ROGER
FRED ABBOTT
KACMARSKI, CHUCK
TOTO, ANGELO
MOCK, DUANE
CORRENTE, DAVID
FARRELL, BRIAN
MASSER, CHRIS
LAWVER, ALLEN

ELIA, PAUL
COOLEY, DAVE
ALBRIGHT, ED
LEMMON, BILL
CATALFANO, BOB
BRENNAN, MICHAEL
TRUBICH, CHRIS
HARNER, TONY
JAMISON, ROBERT
SPOHN, KIM
LEATHERS, DONALD
DAVID KOVACH
STAIB, RICHARD
FARRELL, SR. GREG
MOORE, GEORGE
ADLASSNIG, KAREN
NEIL, HARRY
KINNEY, DON
ADLASSNIG, RICHARD

E
o
7]
7]
(2]
i=]
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$100

$160

$100

$230

13t

175

188
108
150
217
182
178

11

148

127

193
174

rad3INR

74

107
142
123
4

176

152

SR B R

168
151

18

232

97

NAME

WISE, MIKE
GRUTTARIA, FRANK
CLARK, KEN
MATARESE, ANTHONY
GOOD, CHIP
EBERLY, THOMAS
LARUE, ELDON
BAKER, THOMAS
FROBOUCK, PETER
FOREMAN, RANDY
SHEA, JOE
BURGETT, GEORGE
EDINGER, RON
HANES, BOB
GOODLING, BARRY
CLUTTER, RONNIE
HARNER, BRANDON
BAKER, CLINTON
BERRY, ED
HINKLEY, JESS
BELL, MARSHALL
RAY SULLIVAN
KUZIO, ANDREW
VANCE, SCOT

HITE, DEMAREE
McHENRY, TERRY
STRATTON, JEFF
WHITMORE, BOB
MORRETT, THOMAS
STRAYER, JR, CHARLES

“MULL, JR, HARRY

WOLLENBERG, DAVID
BLACK JR, TIM
MACRI, JOE

LAYLON, KEITH
LINDSEY, GREGORY
HOSTETTER, JOHN
FEGLEY, RICHARD
ROGERS, RONALD

MUNN, THOMAS

HITE, MICHAEL
MARCHIORI, MIKE
JOHN BARTMAN
POLIDURA, CARLOS
KERSTETTER, WARREN
LOMBARDI, ROBERT
ESHENAUER, WARREN
MUNN, DIANA

RIDALL, HAL

GRAVINA, THOMAS

ZAMPELLI, ED

ARCHIBALD, BARRY
HOLDSWORTH, BOB

o]
g
17
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$200

$150

$110

$10

$20



1999 PENNA. STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

HIGH GUN IN CLASS - COMBINED

199

113
119
177

37
104
172
17

BeBYE

147
160

105
51
115

108
126
145

583

NAME

MATARESE, MICHAEL
CONCANNON, JACK
JOORMAN, CARL
BERGAMINO, BOB
BLACK, SR, TiM
ZEITLER, JR, JOSEPH
WOLFE, JAMES
MELE, CAM

PIESTRAK, KEN
ACHEY, TERRY
MUMFORD, ED
COOMES, RICHARD
KOZLOWSKI, ED
DEARWECHTER, SAM
BECKER, RODGER
KUKICH, MEL
EDMONSON, STEVE
GRENOBLE, GLEN
FARRELL, JR. GREG
LUTZ, JEFF

PRITTS, GARY
HYNICKA, BRYAN
MASLAND, DAVE
KREAMER, JEFF
DITTUS, SCOTT
MATHEWS, JR, HERSHEL

BUTTON, ROGER
MOCK, DUANE
GOODHART, JIM
TOTO, ANGELO
FRED ABBOTT
LAWVER, ALLEN
FARRELL, BRIAN
QUINN, JEFF
CORRENTE, DAVID
MASSER, CHRIS

COOLEY, DAVE
ELIA, PAUL
ALBRIGHT, ED
LEMMON, BILL
TRUBICH, CHRIS
HARNER, TONY
JAMISON, ROBERT
CATALFANO, BOB
STAIB, RICHARD
KINNEY, DON

NEIL, HARRY
SPOHN, KIM
FARRELL, SR. GREG
MOORE, GEORGE
LEATHERS, DONALD
GRUTTARIA, FRANK
ADLASSNIG, KAREN
CLARK, KEN

O
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£s

$180

$100

$210

69

207
247
127
148
263
163
183
146
133

242
193

170
174

107

gRera

142

232

84

NAME

MATARESE, ANTHONY
DAVID KOVACH
ADLASSNIG, RICHARD

GOOD, CHIP
EBERLY, THOMAS
SLIKER, DOUG
FROBOUCK, PETER
BAKER, THOMAS
GOODLING, BARRY
SHEA, JOE
EDINGER, RON
FOREMAN, RANDY
BELL, MARSHALL
SEATS, JR, ARCHIE
CLUTTER, RONNIE
HANES, BOB

RAY SULLIVAN
KRALIK, JR, STEVE
BAKER, CLINTON
HARNER, BRANDON
HINKLEY, JESS
VANCE, SCOT
BERRY, ED
BROWN, CHERYL

HITE, DEMAREE
MORRETT, THOMAS
McHENRY, TERRY
STRATTON, JEFF
STRAYER, JR, CHARLES
LAYLON, KEITH

MULL, JR, HARRY
WOLLENBERG, DAVID
MACRI, JOE
WHITMORE, BOB
HOSTETTER, JOHN
BLACK, JR, TIM
LINDSEY, GREGORY
FEGLEY, RICHARD

HITE, MICHAEL
POLIDURA, CARLOS
MUNN, THOMAS

JOHN BARTMAN
MUNN, DIANA
LOMBARDI, ROBERT
KOSTRA, BILL
ESHENAUER, WARREN
KERSTETTER, WARREN
COUGHLIN, BOB
GRAVINA, THOMAS

ZAMPELLI, ED

HOLDSWORTH, BOB

@« @
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171
161
161

152
149
148
147
147
143
141

166
157

154
150
146
145
138
137
137
135
134
133
121

124

160

142

$210

$140

$110

$10

$10



